- <b>W</b>	<b></b>	4 W -	

Fax:1-213-623-2211 Dec 18 2007 11:40 P. 12/10/2007 11:20:49 AM PAGE 3/008 Fax Server

O:LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL COMPANY:660 SOUTH FIGUEROA STRET

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/27/2007 500405661

(*************************************						
SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020136 Frame 0129. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Kikuchi, Shigeki.			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			làme	Execution Date		
Shigeki Kikuchi				10/25/2007		
Name:	Roland DG C	Roland DG Corporation				
Street Address:	2000	1-6-4 Shinmiyakoda, Hamamatsu-shi, Kita-ku				
City:	Shizuoka-kei	Shizuoka-ken 431-2103				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe	L	Number			
Application Number: 1193		119347	726			
Application Number;  11934726    CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(213)62	3-2211				
			ten the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (213) 623-2211						
Email: Correspondent Name:	pstent@ihlaw.com					
Address Line 1: 660 South Figueroa Stret						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2137-3006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lew Edward V. Macapagal			
Total Attachments: 3 source=2137-3006 Corrected Assignment to PTO#page1.tif source=2137-3006 Corrected Assignment to PTO#page2.tif source=2137-3006 Corrected Assignment to PTO#page3.tif						

P.01

700354066

## Attorney Docket No. 2137-3006

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) Shigeki KIKUCHI (5) (2) (6) (3) (7) (4) (8)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(9) Insert name of Assignee (10) Insert state of Incorporation

(11) Insert address of Assignee

of Assignee

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of

Inventor(s)

(10) Japan

(9) Roland DG Corporation

<sup>1</sup> 1-6-4 Shinmiyakoda, Hamamatsu-shi, kita-ku Shizuoka-ken 431-2103, Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as

- (12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number
- (11) THREE-DIMENSIONAL MOLDING DEVICE

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.

## (13) Insert Date of Signing of (13) Application

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby appoints **the Attorneys associated with Customer No. 035884** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: October 25, 2027	Signature of Inventor Shigeki Kikuchi
Date:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 020269 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 11/27/2007**